
First Last Organization Title Email
Margot Ackermann Homeward
Robert Adams Housing Virginia

LeRoy Adkins Dominion Energy
Energy Assistance Outreach 
Administrator  Leroy.Adkins@dominionenergy.com

Tyler Agee Bon Secours
Avanti Allen‐Benson Portsmouth Health Department Population Health Manager avanti.allen‐benson@vdh.virginia.gov

Patricia Amend NCHFA
Director of Business Services & 
Solutions plamend@nchfa.com

Charlotte Arbogast
Virginia Department for Aging and 
Rehabilitative Services charlotte.arbogast@dars.virginia.gov

Toni R.  Ardabell
Bon Secours Richmond Health 
Systems

Sue Armstrong VHDA Strategic Housing Officer Suzanne.armstrong@vhda.com
Nathalia Artus Union Bank & Trust Community Development nathalia.artus@bankatunion.com
Danny Avula Richmond City Health District MD, MPH
Cecilia Barbosa cBe Consulting Principal, cBe consulting Cbarbosa@cbeconsulting.com
Chanel Bea CSH Engaging Richmond

Dave Belde Bon Secours Richmond Health System

Lisa Bender
Richmond Memorial Health 
Foundation Grants Manager lbender@rmhfoundation.org

Steven Benham HRHA
Jenny Biche Foothills Housing Network
Lynn Bivens Housing Virginia Development Associate lynn.bivens.va@gmail.com
KC Bleile Viridiant
Steven Bleile VCDC

Allison Bogdanovic Virginia Supportive Housing Executive Director abogdanovic@virginiasupportivehousing.org
Matt Bolster VHDA Sr. Strategic Housing Officer matthew.bolster@vhda.com
Melissa Bondi Enterprise Community Partners

Kathleen Bowden
Children's Hospital of Richmond at 
VCU

Program Administrator, UCAN 
Program Kathleen.Bowden@vcuhealth.org  

Abby Boyd Commonwealth Catholic Charities

Lee Boykin
Bon Secours Richmond Health Care 
Foundation



Rebecca Bruhl Virginia Commonwealth University

DrPH  Instructor (adjunct),  
Associate Director, Baylor 
College of Medicine 
Environmental Health Rebecca.Bruhl@bcm.edu

Jovan Burton Partnership for Housing Affordability
Marion Cake project:HOMES
Ronel Carpenter Nutrition Outreach Services
Cheryl Carter CCDC/CHASS Executive Director cscarterpa@yahoo.com

Laurie Carter Center for Urban Communities ‐ VCU
Nichele Carver DHCD Housing Program Manager nichele.carver@dhcd.virginia.gov
Carolyn Champion Genworth
Derek Chapman VCU Center on Society and Health Ph.D.,  Interim Director derek.chapman@vcuhealth.org

Becky Clay Christensen
Bon Secours Richmond Health 
Systems

Sadie Cohen Lucy Corr
Marilyn Coleman Dominion Energy
Dawn Collins CCDC/CHASS
Grace Coman Housing Virginia
David Cooper Thurman Brisben Center Executive Director dcooper@brisbencenter.org
Virginia Cowles League of Women Voters ‐ RMA
Sandi Crawford Select Crawford Properties @ KW

Veronica Crosby Virginia Department of Health

VA Partners in Prayer & 
Prevention Program 
Coordinator, VDH: Office of 
Health Equity Veronica.Cosby@vdh.virginia.gov  

Robin Clair Cummings Honoring Choices Virginia Director  rcummings@ramdocs.org
Kristen Dahlman DHCD Senior Policy Analyst   kristen.dahlman@dhcd.virginia.gov
Kathleen Davenport AHIP
Susan Davidson AHC, Inc.  Director, Resident Services susan.davidson@ahcinc.org
George Davies Hunters Woods Fellowship House
Deborah Davis VCU Health System
Richard Day Prime Lending

Anne De Biasi Trust for America's Health Director of Policy Development adebiasi@tfah.org



Erin Dears Student
Tim Dodson Richmond Times‐Dispatch
Andre Dorsey Newport News Fire Department
Sally Dunn Bon Secours Richmond

Madelyn Eubanks Bon Secours Richmond Health System

Kelly Evans Anthem
LTSS Housing Outreach 
Specialist Kelly.evans@anthem.com

Lisa FaJohn Dominion Energy
Kyle Flanders DHCD
Stephanie Flanders VHDA
Jillian Fox CSH Senior Program Manager jillian.fox@csh.org

Katherine Garcia
Arlington Partnership for Affordable 
Housing

Sheryl Garland VCU Health System

Alyia Gaskins Center for Community Investment
MPH, Assistant Director of 
Programs

Patty Gavilan Bon Secours
Manager Cross Cultural Services 
and Global Outreach patricia_gavilan@bshsi.org

Jo Gehlbach Richmond Association of REALTORS
Ira Goldstein Reinvestment Fund President, Policy Solutions ira.goldstein@reinvestment.com
Kate Goodman Rush Homes

Lauren Gray Virginia Oral Health Coalition
Program and Engagement 
Manager lgray@vaoralhealth.org

Elizabeth Greenfield Richmond Association of REALTORS VP of Government Affairs egreenfield@rarealtors.com 

Kit Hale Housing Virginia Board of Directors
Morgan Hamlin VCU Health
Tammy Harden 3e Restoration, Inc. 
Barrett Hardiman Genworth

Anthony Haro
Thomas Jefferson Area Coalition for 
the Homeless

Schirra Hayes Virginia LISC
Jane Henderson Virginia Community Capital



Caitlin Hodge Chickahominy Health District
Lee Householder project:HOMES
Dona Huang RCHD ‐ Healthy Homes Initiative
Byron Hunter VCU Health
Dr. Brian Jackson Controlled Outcomes Managing Partner bkjackson@controlledoutcomes.org
Yvonne Jackson‐Wilson Town of Blackstone

Jennifer Jacobs
Albemarle Housing Improvement 
Program (AHIP) Executive Director jjacobs@ahipva.org

Brandon Jennings Dr. Terry Sinclair Health Clinic
Executive Director, Winchester, 
Virginia bjennings@sinclairhealthclinic.org

Laurie Jensen AHIP Program Manager, Outreach ljensen@ahipva.org

Jayne Johnson Farmville Area Habitat for Humanity
Sarah Johnson ForKids, Inc. Chief Services Officer sjohnson@forkidsva.org
Yvette Johnson‐Threat Bon Secours

Erik Johnston

VA Department of Housing and 
Community Development‐state 
agency

Sarah Jones‐Anderson VHDA
Program Liaison for the 
Executive Office sarah.jones‐anderson@vhda.com

Pam Kestner DHCD
Jonathan Knopf Housing Virginia

Brian Koziol HOME of VA, Inc.  Director of Research and Policy  bkoziol@homeofva.oeg

Michelle Krocker
Northern Virginia Affordable Housing 
Alliance Executive Director michellekrocker@gmail.com

Laura Lafayette Richmond Association of REALTORS
Robert Lee Newport News Fire Department
Kim Lewis VCU Health
Tiffany Little Community Housing 

Kevin Lyles United Way of the Virginia Peninsula
Melissa Lyles CCDC/CHASS

Jodi Manz
Virginia Secretary of Health and 
Human Resources



Debra Marlow Lucy Corr Foundation
Christie Marra Virginia Poverty Law Center

Molly Martin Richmond Opportunities, Inc. (ROI) mm2zx@virginia.edu
Jessi Mason Foothills Housing Network

Andy Masters Enterprise Community Partners Strategic Partnerships Manager  amasters@enterprisecommunity.org
Sunshine Mathon Piedmont Housing Alliance Executive Director smathon@piedmonthousing.org
Lynn McAteer Better Housing Coalition l.mcateer@betterhousingcoalition.org
Sunzraye McCargo VCDC

Amy McDaniel
Richmond Metro Habitat for 
Humanity

Amy McDaniel  VP of 
Homeowner Services amcdaniel@richmondhabitat.org

Jason McIntosh RACSB
Libba McKinsey VCU Graduate Student mckinseyeg@vcu.edu
Christopher McNamara VCU‐MURP Student

Penny McPherson Wells Fargo
Community Development 
Officer, Community Relations penny.mcpherson@wellsfargo.com

Melissa Meadows
Virginia League for Planned 
Parenthood Education Director mmeadows@vlpp.org

Freddy Mejia
The Commonwealth Institute for 
Fiscal Analysis

Chris Miller Free Clinic of Culpeper Director cmiller@culpeperwellness.org
Zack Miller project:HOMES
Stacey Millett Pew Charitable Trusts

Matt Morgan project:HOMES
Deputy Director of 
Neighborhood Revitalization matthew.morgan@projecthomes.org

Thomas Morley Town of Scottsville

Jane Morrison Mosaic Forum Executive Director Mosaic Forum   Jmorrison@mosaicforum.org
Rakeem Mosey Virginia Department of Health

Dr. Kate Neuhausen
Virginia Department of Medical 
Assistance Services

Cynthia Newbille
Richmond Memorial Health 
Foundation

Elizabeth Nice Virginia Supportive Housing Housing Development Officer enice@virginiasupportivehousing.org



Sister David 
Ann Niski

Housing Development Corporation of 
Hampton Roads

Secretary of the Board of 
Directors david_niski@bshsi.org

Stephanie Norris Virginia Department of Health
Sean O'Brien Bon Secours Richmond

Joshua Ogburn Richmond City Health District
Project Director, Childhood 
Asthma Collaborative  josh.ogburn@virginia.edu

Nancy Palmer DHCD
Mary Parker Lamm Carpenter's Shelter
Jean Parnell Bon Secours

Laura Pilati Honoring Choices Virginia
Community Engagement 
Specialist lpilati@ramdocs.org

Vaughn Poller James City County
Neighborhood Development 
Administrator vaughn.poller@jamescitycountyva.gov

Lorae Ponder HomeAgain

Nadine Pottinga
United Way of Northern Shenandoah 
Valley President/CEO npottinga@unitedwaynsv.org

Samantha Powers Central Virginia Housing Coalition

Paula L. Prince
Blue Ridge Interagency Council on 
Homelessness PhD, Chair plprince@jchs.edu

Sam Rabon Farmville Area Habitat for Humanity Community Outreach Director
Farmville Area Habitat for Humanity  
sam@farmvillehabitat.org

Karen Reed Virginia Department of Health
Elizabeth Rhyne Dominion Energy
Kathy Robertson DHCD

Mike Royster Institute for Public Health Innovation
Hope Rutter VHDA
Andrew K. Ryan Commonwealth Partnerships
Rebecca Schmidt Thomas Jefferson Health District
Jan Selbo Fauquier Free Clinic

Elizabeth Seward VHDA

Grants Coordinator  Town of 
Blacksburg and New River Valley 
HOME Consortium  Coordinator, 
NRV TimeBank   estewart@blacksburg.gov

Anton Shaw VHDA
Director ‐ Housing Choice 
Voucher Program   anton.shaw@vhda.com



Brett Sierra Bon Secours Health System
Erica Sims Housing Virginia

Michael Smith
Richmond Memorial Health 
Foundation

Managing Director for 
Community Investments and 
the Built Environment msmith@rmhfoundation.org

Marie Vita Stella LWV Housing Group Retired Engineer marievstella@gmail.com
Ellen Stewart Town of Blacksburg
Susan Straino VCU Health

Candice L.  Streett
LISC (Local Initiatives Support 
Corporation) Cstreett@lisc.org

Kelly Stuart Bon Secours VP Mission and Ethics kelly_stuart@bshsi.org

Wes Stuart Green and Healthy Homes Initiative
Raven Sullivan Chickahominy Health District MPH

Elaine Summerfield Richmond Opportunities, Inc. (ROI) Executive Director esummerfield@rvaopportunities.org

Grace Thomas‐White
Richmond Behavioral Health 
Authority

Carol Tuning City of Roanoke
Sara Van Heukelum Sinclair Health Clinic
Erica Velander Rebuilding Together Richmond Program Manager erica@rebuildingtogetherrichmond.org

Albert Walker
Bon Secours Sarah Garland Jones 
Center

Director of Healthy 
Communities albert_walker@bshsi.org

Melissa Waller VHDA melissa.waller@vhda.com

Charvalla West United Way of the Virginia Peninsula Director of Collective Impact cwest@uwvp.org
Joey Wharton Event Photographer
Chris Wickham VHDA
Jen Wickham VCDC

William Wilkins
Richmond Memorial Health 
Foundation

Joy Willey People, Inc.  Board Member willeyjoy@aol.com

Kimberley Wilt
Habitat for Humanity of Winchester‐
Frederick‐Clarke

Development and Marketing 
Director kwilt@habitatwfc.org

Tara Wright Aetna Better Health of Virginia
Housing and Community 
Resource Specialist wrightt4@aetna.com



Kristin Yavorsky DBHDS
David Zuckerman Democracy Collaborative


